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H1 2015-2016 
estimated

2014-2015
final

H1
x

H3
H3
H3
H3 x

H1 Need-based $ 
(Include non-need-

based aid used to meet 
need.)

Non-need-based 
$      (Exclude non-

need-based aid used to 
meet need.)

H1
H1 $1,309,511 $0
H1

$50,000 $0
H1

$26,518,418 $0
H1

$457,210 $30,750
H1 $28,335,139 $30,750
H1
H1 $3,258,132 $536,500
H1 $306,651
H1

$554,055 $0
H1 $4,118,838 $536,500
H1
H1 $0 $1,379,356
H1

$0 $0
H1 $0 $0Athletic Awards

Federal Work-Study
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H2

H2 First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergraduate

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergraduate
H2 a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students (CDS 

Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2015 cohort) 421 1,396 0

H2 b) Number of students in line a who applied for need-based 
financial aid 290 828 0

H2 c) Number of students in line b who were determined to have 
financial need 239 742 0

H2 d) Number of students in line c who were awarded any 
financial aid 239 742 0

H2 e) Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-
based scholarship or grant aid 233 721 0

H2 f) Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-
based self-help aid 206 667 0

H2 g) Number of students in line d who were awarded any non-
need-based scholarship or grant aid 0 0 0

H2 h) Number of students in line d whose need was fully met 
(exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 
alternative loans)

224
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c) Institutional loan programs. 11 4% $14,972

d) State loan programs. 0 0% -

e) Private alternative loans made by a bank or lender. 8 3% $53,968

H6

H6 x
H6
H6

H6

47

H6
$51,600

H6
$2,425,206

H7
H7
H7 x
H7
H7 x
H7

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

H8
H8 x
H8
H8 x
H8
H8 x
H8 x
H8

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE
State aid form
Noncustodial PROFILE
Business/Farm Supplement
Other (specify):

International Student’s Certification of Finances
Other (specify):

Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid applicants must submit:
FAFSA
Institution's own financial aid form

Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking 
nonresident aliens: 

Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking 
nonresident aliens:  

Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:
Institution’s own financial aid form
CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE
International Student’s Financial Aid Application

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens  (Note: Report numbers and dollar 
amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-seeking 
nonresident aliens:
Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available
Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available
Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens, 
provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who were awarded 
need-based or non-need-based aid: 
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H9
H9 2/1
H9 2/1
H9

H10
H10 a) 4/1
H10 Yes No
H10 b) Students notified on a rolling basis: x
H10 If yes, starting date:

H11
H11 5/1
H11

Types of Aid Available
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H15 If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative to make your 
institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families 
below a certain income level please provide details below: 


