H1		2015-2016 estimated	2014-2015 final
H1		x	
H3			
H3 H3			
Н3	х		
H1		Need-based \$	Non-need-based
		(Include non-need- based aid used to meet	
H1		need.)	meet need.)
H1		\$1,309,511	\$0
H1		\$50,000	\$0
H1		φ50,000	ΦО
H1		\$26,518,418	\$0
•••		\$457,210	\$30,750
H1		\$28,335,139	\$30,750
H1 H1		\$3,258,132	\$536,500
H1	Federal Work-Study	\$306,651	φοσο,σσσ
H1		\$554,055	\$0
H1		\$4,118,838	\$536,5 <b>00</b>
H1			
H1 H1		\$0	\$1,379,356
H1	Athletic Awards	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
	Autienc Awards	ΦΟ	ΦΟ

H2			First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergraduate (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergraduate
H2	a)	Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students (CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2015 cohort)	421	1,396	0
H2	b)	Number of students in line <b>a</b> who applied for need-based financial aid	290	828	0
H2	c)	Number of students in line <b>b</b> who were determined to have financial need	239	742	0
H2	d)	Number of students in line <b>c</b> who were awarded any financial aid	239	742	0
H2	e)	Number of students in line <b>d</b> who were awarded any need-based scholarship or grant aid	233	721	0
H2	f)	Number of students in line <b>d</b> who were awarded any need-based self-help aid	206	667	0
H2	g)	Number of students in line <b>d</b> who were awarded any non- need-based scholarship or grant aid	0	0	0
H2	h)	Number of students in line <b>d</b> whose need was fully met (exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	224		

c) Institutional loan programs.	11	4%	\$14,972
d) State loan programs.	0	0%	1
e) Private alternative loans made by a bank or lender.	8	3%	\$53,968

**Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens** (Note: Report numbers and dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

H6	Indicate your institution's policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-seeking
	nonresident aliens:

H6	Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	Х
H6	Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	
H6	Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available	

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who were awarded	
need-based or non-need-based aid:	47

Н6	Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking	
	nonresident aliens:	\$51,600

H6	Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking	
	nonresident aliens:	\$2,425,206

H7 Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:

H7	Institution's own financial aid form	
H7	CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE	Х
H7	International Student's Financial Aid Application	
H7	International Student's Certification of Finances	Х
H7	Other (specify):	

## **Process for First-Year/Freshman Students**

H8 Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid applicants must submit:

H8	FAFSA	Х
Н8	Institution's own financial aid form	
Н8	CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE	Х
Н8	State aid form	
H8	Noncustodial PROFILE	Х
H8	Business/Farm Supplement	Х
H8	Other (specify):	

H9 H9 H9				2/ <i>′</i> 2/ <i>′</i>
H10 H10 H10	a)	Yes	No	4/^
H10 H10	b) Students notified on a rolling basis: If yes, starting date:	100	Х	
H11 H11 H11		5/1		
H12 H12	Types of Aid Available Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduate	es at your institution:		

**H15** If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level please provide details below: